

## NEW BOARD LEADERSHIP WITHIN THE FRIENDS OF FLIGHT 93 NATIONAL MEMORIAL

For Immediate Release: February 5, 2020

Contact: S. Brooke Neel, Director of Programs, <a href="mailto:bneel@flight93nationalmemorial.org">bneel@flight93nationalmemorial.org</a>

**SOMERSET, PA** – The Friends of Flight 93 National Memorial is excited to announce new leadership within the Board of Directors, including newly elected Vice President Fred Lukachinsky of FedEx Ground who will join President Donna Gibson of First National Bank in volunteer service with the organization.

Officer roles include new Treasurer David Finui from Ameriserv Financial, Secretary Sheena Baker from Lake Erie College of Osteopathic Medicine and Assistant Secretary Tom Rooney from The Rooney Sports & Entertainment Group.

The organization has new directors joining the board. We are proud to welcome David Finoli from Kohl's Department Store, Stacey Heitzenrater from FedEx Ground, Katrina Perkosky from the Community Foundation for the Alleghenies, Ian Northrop from JHNA and Emily Schenkel from Sci. Shenkel is also a family member of Flight Attendant Lorraine G. Bay and former member of the Families of Flight 93 Board of Directors.

The 14 person volunteer board is focused on expanding the scope and reach of the Friends' mission and story of Flight 93. The new directors bring expertise to the board in the areas of legal and human resources.

If you would like to learn more about the Friends of Flight 93 National Memorial, the board committees, volunteering or to donate, visit www.Flight93Friends.org.

## ABOUT THE FRIENDS OF FLIGHT 93 NATIONAL MEMORIAL

Established in 2009, the Friends of Flight 93 National Memorial is the official nonprofit supporting partner of Flight 93 National Memorial. The Friends focus on awareness, education, volunteer support, preservation, and stewardship. The Friends of Flight 93 is a registered 501(c)3 nonprofit, donations to which are tax deductible. To learn more about the Friends, make a donation to support the memorial, or become a member, visit www.Flight93Friends.org.